

FOR RELEASE ON JANUARY 22, 2024

Contact:

Rachel Faulkner, Chief Operating Officer 310-396-4557 rachel@smedfoundation.org

Santa Monica Education Foundation Launches \$25,000 Match from Fairmont Miramar Hotel & Bungalows

Funds raised from the match will support staff and programs at all Santa Monica public schools

Santa Monica, Calif., January 19, 2024 – Donors to the Santa Monica Education Foundation can have their donation doubled for students thanks to a \$25,000 match offered by Fairmont Miramar Hotel & Bungalows. The Fairmont Miramar has been a steadfast and generous supporter of Santa Monica's public schools for nearly a decade and will match all donations made to the Ed Foundation, up to \$25,000, from January 22 through January 31 of this year. This is the seventh year in a row that Fairmont Miramar Hotel & Bungalows has offered this matching gift opportunity to the Santa Monica community, raising over \$1.2M for Santa Monica's public schools.

"We are beyond thrilled that Fairmont Miramar Hotel & Bungalows has once again stepped forward with such a generous incentive for our community to support our students," said Linda Greenberg, Interim Executive Director of the Ed Foundation. "From their ongoing support as a matching gift donor, to hosting our annual Wine Auction event since 2016, the Fairmont Miramar has been an incredibly committed partner of the Ed Foundation. Our students have benefited exponentially because of their ongoing generosity, and I couldn't be more grateful to them."

"We are honored to continue our support for such an important cause, for the children in Santa Monica's public schools," said Sam Jagger, General Manager of the Fairmont Miramar Hotel & Bungalows. "We remain dedicated to being involved in our community, and a core way of doing that is through our partnership with the Santa Monica Education Foundation, with a mission to help Santa Monica's students thrive in enriching academic, arts, STEM and other programs. We hope this gift inspires others in our community to support our public schools."

Fairmont Miramar Hotel & Bungalows' matching gift comes at a critical time for the Ed Foundation, which ends its annual parent fundraising campaign on January 31st. The Ed

Foundation is hoping that many in the community will be motivated to donate as a result of this matching gift opportunity.

The Fairmont Miramar has also hosted the organization's annual Santa Monica Wine Auction since 2016. This year's event will take place on Sunday, April 21. Featuring outstanding wine and food tastings around the hotel's iconic Moreton Bay Fig Tree, with silent and live auctions, the Wine Auction brings parents and community members together to sip, savor and support students.

For more information about the Ed Foundation, or to make a donation to support Santa Monica students, go to smedfoundation.org.

About the Fairmont Miramar Hotel & Bungalows

Fairmont Miramar Hotel & Bungalows, Santa Monica's casually elegant destination by the sea, offers a unique urban resort experience for both hotel guests and Santa Monica locals. Situated on five expansive acres overlooking the Pacific Ocean, the Miramar Hotel sits on what was originally the private estate of the founder of Santa Monica, dating back to 1875. The Fairmont Miramar is home to 297 guest rooms, suites, and is the only Santa Monica beachside hotel with bungalows. The iconic destination continues to provide guests a relaxing and luxurious environment in its suite of outlets including the heritage-inspired and locally-sourced FIG Restaurant; intimate and authentic Soko Sushi; the celebrated hotspot, The Bungalow; Dogtown Coffee, Em Styles, Lloyd's Barbershop, Atelier by Edward Avedis, exhale Mind, Body & Spa, and Vilebrequin swimwear from St. Tropez.

For more information visit: fairmont-miramar.com

About the Santa Monica Education Foundation

Contributions to the Santa Monica Education Foundation fund excellent programs at every Santa Monica public school – from arts to STEM to wellness – that shape our future problem solvers, visionaries, and global citizens. Established in 1982 by a dedicated group of parents, community leaders, and local business owners, the Ed Foundation raises funds to enhance and supplement the curriculum of the Santa Monica schools. The Foundation's mission is to engage the community to invest in a vibrant educational experience for all public-school students in Santa Monica.

To learn more about the Ed Foundation, visit smedfoundation.org.

####